OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::::::: BONGAIGAON.

ORDERAL August, 2024.

On being selected by the Selection Committee, the following Advocates namely 1) Smt. Chetana Das, 2) Smt. Minakshi Das and 3) Smt. Anusmita Das are hereby appointed as Civil Courts Commissioner of North Salmara Sub-Divisional Judicial Courts, Abhayapuri for a period of three years. They are requested to join immediately.

> Sd/-(Smt. M. De) District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

Memo No. DJB. VI-6 / 2024 / 4738-45 Dated Bongaigaon, the 14 August, 2024.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, (F.T.C.), North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 3. The President / Secretary, North Salmara Sub-Divisional Lawyers' Association, Abhayapuri.
- 4. Smt. Chetana Das, Advocate, North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 5. Smt. Minakshi Das, Advocate, North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 6. Smt. Anusmita Das, Advocate, North Salmara, Abhayapuri.
- 1. The Systems Officer, Bongaigaon. He is asked to upload the order in the Official Website.
 - 8. ORDER BOOK.
 - 9. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge,

Bongaigaon.